Notice of review of polling districts, polling places and polling stations

- 1. Sevenoaks District Council is conducting a review of the polling districts, polling places and polling stations that fall within the District of Sevenoaks.
- 2. The (Acting) Returning Officers for the three Parliamentary Constituencies that make up the Sevenoaks District Council area (Dartford, Sevenoaks, and Tonbridge & Malling) will contribute to the review and decide on the number of polling stations for each polling place. Their representations will be published on the District Council's website and noticeboards.
- 3. Electors within the District of Sevenoaks, or the Parliamentary Constituencies of Sevenoaks, Dartford and Tonbridge & Malling may make a representation.
- 4. The District Council would welcome the views of all residents, particularly disabled residents, or any person or body with expertise in access for persons with any type of disability, on the proposals and ARO's representations, or any other related matters.
- 5. Persons or bodies making representations should, if relevant, give alternative places that may be used as polling places.
- 6. Comments and representations may be submitted as follows:
 By post: Electoral Services, Sevenoaks District Council, Argyle Road, Sevenoaks, TN13 1HG
 By email: elections@sevenoaks.gov.uk
- 7. Documents relating to the review can be inspected on the Council's website at <u>www.sevenoaks.gov.uk</u>, or at the Council's offices.
- 8. The deadline for making representations is **1 October 2019**.
- 9. Officers of the District Council will then investigate the representations and report to Members of the District Council. The Council will publish its findings at the conclusion of the review, expected in November 2019.

Dr. Pav Ramewal Chief Executive, Sevenoaks District Council 31 July 2019

